
Congratulations! 
You are the new owner of TTRacing Swift X 2020!

Flip to the back to get started!
Thank you for your support!



Swift X 2020

1.   You are advised to wear protective gloves when assembling the chair.
2.   Do not tighten bolts fully until you have completed assembly.
3.   It is highly recommended that you assemble the chair on a carpeted floor surface so as to prevent scratches.
4.   When adjusting the chair handle, do not put your hand in between the gap of the toggle mechanism as your hand can get caught. 
5.   Do not use excessive force when adjusting the chair angle.
6.   Do not reach for the reclining mechanism when the chair is fully tilted to avoid falling off the chair.
7.   Be sure to set the rocking lever into “lock” position when you’ve fully reclined the chai7.   Be sure to set the rocking lever into “lock” position when you’ve fully reclined the chair.
8.   When reclining the chair, both feet should remain firmly on the ground. Reclining the backrest with sudden or excessive force can
      cause the chair to tip over.
9.   Sit correctly with your back fully aligned with the backrest. Do not sit on the armrests or the edge of the chair.
10. Avoid exposing the chair to direct sunlight to prevent the color from fading.
11. Gently clean the chair and avoid scrubbing the chair excessively.
12. Check the chair parts on a monthly basis to ensure they are still functioning correctly.

G - RIGHT

G - RIGHT

Place screws in each hole before tightening it. 

N - ALLEN KEY

L - SCREWS
(M8x25)

L - SCREWS
(M8x25)

L - SCREWS
(M8x25)

L - SCREWS
(M8x25)

Do not adjust the 
recline lever until the 
backrest has been 
securely installed.

N - ALLEN KEY

2

3

I - SIDE COVERS
(RIGHT)

L - SCREWS
(M5x8)

M - SCREW CAPS

M
L - SCREWS
(M5x8)

A- BACKREST B- SEATBASE

8

K- HEAD AND LUMBAR 
PILLOW

6

1

7 Attach the two halves of the chair together by attaching the gas lift into 
the mechanism piece.

L - M8x25

L - M8x25

L - M8x25

D - FULL-TILT 
MECHANISM

C - RIGHT C - LEFT

6

M

M

H- SIDE COVERS
(RIGHT)

L - SCREWS
(M5x8) L - SCREWS

(M5x8)

H- SIDE COVERS
(LEFT)

5 Press the side covers onto the backrest and align them to the screw hole,
tighten it with L screws (M5x8) from each side.         

C- ARMREST

LEFT

RIGHT

D- FULL-TILT MECHANISM E- WHEELBASE F- GAS LIFT / COVER

N - ALLEN KEY

N - ALLEN KEY

4

The screws are pre-attached to the seat to make the assembly process easier.
Side cover and extra screws (if any) are packed separately inside the box.

The screws are pre-attached to the seat to make the assembly process easier.
Side cover and extra screws (if any) are packed separately inside the box.

LEFT RIGHT

G- TILT MECHANISM K- HEAD AND LUMBAR 
PILLOW L- SCREWS

X20
(M8x25)

(M5x8)
X4

M - SCREW CAPS

H- SIDE COVERS

LEFT RIGHT

RIGHT

I - SIDE COVERS

LEFT

Attach the backrest to the back of the seat cushion using the four L 
screws (M8x25).

Press the side covers onto the backrest and align 
them to the screw hole, tighten it with L screws 
(M5x8) from each side.

WWW.TTRACING.CO ttracing_my

X5

J- CASTORS

Instruction

E- WHEELBASE

F- GAS LIFT / COVER

J- CASTORS

1
Install the castors by inserting the metal connectors into the holes. 
Next, install the hydraulic piston so that it covers the center of the 
wheelbase. 


